
2019 Northeastern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-27   Conf: 14-12   Home: 11-8   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 9-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (394), Opp (380)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opponents , Totals , Opp (2)   Picked Off: Crick 1, Elbon 1,
Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Beaudet 4, Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Young 3, Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Beaudet (34-54), Young (23-40), Balderrama (13-14),
Crick (5-6), Evans (3-8),    

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Crick, Alyssia .314 56-56 159 31 50 11 1 1 23 66 .415 37 6 27 1 .458 1 3 4-34 26 16 5 .894
9 9 .304 51-51 161 21 49 10 0 9 35 86 .534 15 4 18 1 .372 3 0 0-00 48 73 15 .890
11 Elbon, Addie .297 54-54 182 28 54 10 4 2 29 78 .429 9 7 32 0 .354 0 1 3-03 84 1 1 .988
17 Schuler, Jess .297 56-56 158 30 47 14 0 5 33 76 .481 35 6 24 3 .436 3 1 0-10 420 14 4 .991
5 Crick, Sierra .270 56-56 163 28 44 8 4 1 21 63 .387 15 5 19 0 .340 5 6 15-215 55 1 9 .862
10 Conrad, Cameron .245 56-55 159 23 39 9 3 0 27 54 .340 9 4 19 1 .294 5 9 5-35 82 5 0 1.000
7 Clemons, Cameron .234 51-51 141 17 33 5 1 2 16 46 .326 8 15 22 0 .339 1 0 2-02 76 114 11 .945
22 Lutz, Devyn .223 55-55 184 29 41 6 0 0 16 47 .255 26 1 22 0 .322 0 3 0-00 137 137 9 .968
20 Beaudet, Brittany .223 52-52 130 15 29 5 1 2 17 42 .323 24 2 21 0 .353 0 7 0-20 194 39 3 .987

3 Low, Meghan .333 18-0 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
6 Johnson, Kenzie .333 6-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-00 7 47 1 .982
12 Rodman, Cat .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-00 1 3 0 1.000
1 Vaughan, Taylor .318 39-4 22 9 7 0 0 0 4 7 .318 1 0 2 0 .333 1 1 1-01 12 0 1 .923
4 Ailey, Hannah .267 8-3 15 2 4 0 0 1 4 7 .467 1 0 3 0 .294 1 0 0-00 1 0 1 .500
16 Ash, Coral .222 28-2 9 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 1 3 0 .417 0 0 0-00 2 0 2 .500
33 Castillo, Randi .211 15-4 19 1 4 1 0 0 5 5 .263 1 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
24 24 .167 7-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-01 2 35 1 .974
18 Rosenquist, Jaeden .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-10 0 0 0 .000
15 Green, Megan .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-00 4 0 0 1.000
13 McIntyre, Madeline .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-10 1 5 0 1.000

Totals .268 56-56 1521 253 407 79 14 23 232 583 .383 185 52 218 6 .362 20 31 31-1331 1156 494 64 .963
Opponents .297 56-56 1570 243 467 66 8 41 216 672 .428 139 33 191 4 .363 16 33 39-2339 1155 419 58 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Hasle, Hannah 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
2 Young, Gail 2.94 20-13 35 30 28 3-1 2 216.2 246 104 91 68 120 28 2 18 .288 5 18 0 8 23
8 Balderrama, Sydney 4.04 8-9 23 20 9 1-1 0 114.1 146 90 66 31 47 23 5 14 .299 7 11 0 4 5
23 Evans, Mayson 5.13 1-4 12 5 3 0-0 0 42.1 53 35 31 32 21 10 0 6 .308 4 3 0 2 3
6 Johnson, Kenzie 13.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 17 14 13 6 3 4 1 3 .486 0 1 0 2 2

Total 3.65 29-27 77 56 40 5 2 385.1 467 243 201 139 191 66 8 41 .297 17 33 0 16 33
Opponents 3.72 27-29 100 56 20 4 6 385.3 407 253 205 185 218 79 14 23 .268 19 52 0 20 31



2019 Northeastern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Conrad, Cameron 87 82 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Evans, Mayson 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 5 .375 0 0
4 Ailey, Hannah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Green, Megan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rodman, Cat 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schuler, Jess 438 420 14 4 .991 19 0 0 — 0 0
11 Elbon, Addie 86 84 1 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Beaudet, Brittany 236 194 39 3 .987 4 34 20 .630 4 0
2 Young, Gail 55 7 47 1 .982 1 23 17 .575 0 0
8 Balderrama, Sydney 38 2 35 1 .974 0 13 1 .929 0 0
22 Lutz, Devyn 283 137 137 9 .968 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clemons, Cameron 201 76 114 11 .945 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vaughan, Taylor 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Crick, Alyssia 47 26 16 5 .894 1 5 1 .833 0 0
9 9 136 48 73 15 .890 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crick, Sierra 65 55 1 9 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rosenquist, Jaeden 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ash, Coral 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Johnson, Kenzie 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Low, Meghan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McIntyre, Madeline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hasle, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Castillo, Randi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0

Total 1714 1156 494 64 .963 52 39 22 .639 4 0
Opponents 1632 1155 419 58 .964 29 31 12 .713 13 2


